
DELHI URBAN SHELTER IMPROVEMENT BOARD 

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI 

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, E-2 

1, Kilokari, Opp. Maharani Bagh, Ring Road, New Delhi-14. 
(Phone No. 9717999186) 

 

NIQ no.25/EE(DUSIB)/E-2/2017-18/D-550    dated: 29-12-2017 

  

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION 

 

 The Executive Engineer (E-2) invites on behalf of DUSIB, Percentage rate 

Quotations in two envelopes/two bid systems from bidders holding valid T.O.T. 

agreement with DRDO/DRDE Gwalior for bio-digester technology. The enlistment 

of the intending quotationer should be valid on the last date of opening of the bids. 

In case the last date of submission of bid is extended, the enlistment of bidders 

shall be valid or the original last date of opening of the bids.  

The contractor shall submit the following documents along with application 

in the office of the Executive Engineer (E-2). 

 

i) Scanned copy of the GST registration. 

ii) Scanned copy of Valid TOT agreement between the bidder and 

      DRDO/DRDE Gwalior for bio- digester technology. 

iii) Scanned copy of PAN card issued by income tax department. 
 

 The quotation should reach this office on 30-12-2017 by 3.00PM which 

shall be opened on the same day at 3.30 PM  in the presence of the participating 

agencies or their representatives whosoever wish to be present in the office. 

 

 The firms who wish to participate in the quotation shall submit their 

application along with the above documents for issue of prescribed NIQ format on 

or before 30-12-2017 by 11.00 AM . The prescribed NIQ format, detail description 

of the item, detailed specifications of the quotations can be obtained from this 

office on or before 30-12-2017 up to 11.00AM. 

 

 

Name of work:- Construction and management of  Night Shelters. 

SH:-  Special Maintenance of Bio-digester tanks at Porta Cabin Night Shelter 

          Hyatt R.K.Puram, Sant Nagar Nehru Place and Munirka Under E-2,  

           Division. 

 

  

Head of Account : III-b-i. 

Estimated cost :  74368/- 

Time Allowed :  03 Days. 

 

Terms & Conditions overleaf… 

 

 

 



 

 

 

TERMS & CONDITIONS: 

 

1. The work should be completed within 03 Days after the date of receipt of  

    the work order 

2. No extra charges shall be paid. 

     3.  Conditional quotations shall not be accepted and will be summarily rejected. 

The materials should be only as per specifications, duly approved by site in 

charge, before use. 

4. T&P shall be borne by the agency. 

5. For any type of accident, mishaps during execution of work at site shall be 

sole responsibility of the agency and department shall not be in any case be 

responsible and liable for such type of accident or mishap. 

6. Damage to the building shall be made good by the agency at his own cost. 

7 Quotation received after the due date and time will not be considered. 

8. Payment shall be made by RTGS. 

9.  The EE(E-2) has the right to reject or accept the quotation. 

10 .All disputes shall be within the jurisdiction of Delhi. 

11. Substandard work shall be liable in not release of payment for that article 

and the agency will be blacklisted, debarred for misleading the department. 

12. Quotation in sealed cover in prescribed NIQ format issued by the office 

shall only be accepted. Any quotation other than the prescribed NIQ format 

shall not be entertained. 

  

 

 

Ex. Engineer (DUSIB)/E-2   
Distribution: 

Notice Boards. 

 
 

 

 


